STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2011 CAGIT DISTRIBUTIONS - WASHINGTON COUNTY

Unit

2011 Certified Distribution;
2011 Certified Shares:
2011 Property Tax Replacement:

Unit Name
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WASHINGTON COUNTY

BROWN TOWNSHIP

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

GIBSON TOWNSHIP

HOWARD TOWNSHIP

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP

MADISON TOWNSHIP

MONROE TOWNSHIP

PIERCE TOWNSHIP

POLK TOWNSHIP

POSEY TOWNSHIP

VERNON TOWNSHIP

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

SALEM CIVIL CITY

CAMPBELLSBURG CIVIL TOWN
FREDERICKSBURG CIVIL TOWN
HARDINSBURG CIVIL TOWN

LITTLE YORK CIVIL TOWN

LIVONIA CIVIL TOWN

NEW PEKIN CIVIL TOWN

SALTILLO CIVIL TOWN

SALEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
EAST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION
WEST WASHINGTON SCHOOL CORPORATION
SALEM PUBLIC LIBRARY

BROWN-VERNON FIRE DISTRICT

BLUE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

COUNTY TOTAL

$3,421,237
$2,565,928
$855,309

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)
(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

Local Option Rate:

2011 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

1.000%

2011 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$8,141,339.64
$26,921.00
$63,040.00
$49,787.00
$15,828.00
$64,468.00
$20,919.00
$28,397.00
$42,021.00
$56,364.00
$56,415.00
$62,014.00
$24,541.00
$215,118.00
$3,195,472.00
$93,752.00
$0.00
$8,325.00
$1,171.00
$3,506.00
$173,158.00
$699.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$461,354.00
$110,855.00
$44,193.00

$12,959,657.64

$6,638,228.64
$26,921.00
$63,040.00
$49,787.00
$15,828.00
$64,468.00
$20,919.00
$28,397.00
$42,021.00
$56,364.00
$56,415.00
$62,014.00
$24,541.00
$215,118.00
$3,195,472.00
$93,752.00
$0.00
$8,325.00
$1,171.00
$3,506.00
$173,158.00
$699.00
$4,236,471.00
$2,956,848.00
$2,410,877.00
$461,354.00
$110,855.00
$44,193.00

$21,060,742.64

$1,611,932
$5,330
$12,482
$9,858
$3,134
$12,764
$4,142
$5,622
$8,320
$11,160
$11,170
$12,278
$4,859
$42,592
$632,683
$18,562
$0
$1,648
$232
$694
$34,284
$138

$0

$0

$0
$91,345
$21,949
$8,750

$2,565,928

*This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for
Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.in.gov/sba/files/CY_2011_Certified_Distributions_and_Rates.pdf.

$269,385
$1,092
$2,558
$2,020
$642
$2,616
$849
$1,152
$1,705
$2,287
$2,289
$2,517
$996
$8,730
$129,675
$3,805
$79

$338

$48

$142
$7,027
$595
$171,920
$119,992
$97,836
$18,722
$4,499
$1,793

$855,309

8/31/2010



